

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION HISTORICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

HISTORICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE HISTORICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON JULY 11, 2023, IN THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BUILDING, CONFERENCE ROOM 1, LOCATED AT 14975 DALE EVANS PARKWAY AT 9:00 A.M. HAS BEEN CANCELLED BY THE SPECIAL PROJECTS MANAGER BY ORDER OF THE HISTORICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE. THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2023, AT 9:00 A.M. IN THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BUILDING, CONFERENCE ROOM 1, LOCATED AT 14975 DALE EVANS PARKWAY, APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA.

JULIE RYAN SPECIAL PROJECTS MANAGER

1